

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 32845, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

No fiscal note required.

Title

Approving Addendum No. 1 to 1402-1602 Pankratz Street CSM, Contract No. 2316 (12th AD) **Body**

WHEREAS, on July 3, 2012, the developer, Corben Land Development, LLC, hereinafter the "Developer" had entered into a *Contract For the Construction of Public Improvements that will be Accepted by the City of Madison* hereinafter the "Contract" with the City of Madison, and;

WHEREAS, the Developer and the City have since mutually agreed to modify the scope of work to allow for the City to construct portions of the public sidewalk as an assessable public works contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVE:

- 1. That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute Addendum No. 1 for 1402-1602 Pankratz Street CSM, Contract No. 2316, with Corben Land Development, LLC.
- 2. That the revised plans and specifications for the public improvements necessary to serve this phase of the subdivision are hereby approved.